

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 18294 of 2012 in  
Criminal Appeal No. 1590 of 2011

DAYA RAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.N. Kush, Adv.  
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the appellants have suffered actual imprisonment for seven and a half years. In that view, they are directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds in the sum of `50,000 each with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the trial court.

CrI.M.P. No. 18294 of 2012 stands disposed of.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|