

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1590 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

DAYA RAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.N. Kush, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants has submitted that he does not wish to file any additional documents on record.

No further steps are required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR