

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1590/2011

DAYA RAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 22/05/2015 This appeal though listed was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar, A.A.G.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 2nd June, 2015.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SUMAN JAIN]
COURT MASTER